PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paramjit Kohli	06/13/2004
Jung Ki Kim	06/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FSL Electronics Pty. Ltd.	
Street Address:	15 Grace St.	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 270	
City:	Cranbourne, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3977	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10064599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(314)863-9388 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3148630800 Phone: Email: mar@bks-law.com Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Rosenberg

Address Line 1: 168 N. Meramec Ave., Ste. 400 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew A. Rosenberg

Total Attachments: 4 source=assgncs#page1.tif source=assgncs#page2.tif source=assgncs#page3.tif source=assgncs#page4.tif

500001266

PATENT

REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0151

Between

PARAMJIT KOHLI of 134 Sladen Street, Cranbourne, Victoria, Australia and **JUNG-KI KIM** of 530-2 Yong Hyunn Dong, Ui Jung Bu City, Kyoung Ki 480-050, Korea (collectively, "the Assignors")

and

FSL ELECTRONICS PTY LIMITED ACN 006 375 980 of 15 Grace Street, Cranbourne, Victoria, Australia ("the Assignee")

Recitals

- A. The Assignors are the inventors of the Invention and have filed the Patent Application with the US Patent and Trademark Office on 30 July 2002.
- B. The Assignee is an Australian company incorporated under the *Corporations Act* 2001 (Cth).
- C. The Assignors have agreed to assign and to do all things necessary to assign all of their right title and interest in the Invention, the Patent and the Patent Application to the Assignee on the terms of this Agreement.
- D. The Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Invention, the Patent and the Patent Application on the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

1. Definitions and Interpretation

1.1 In this Agreement:

"Invention" means the invention which is the subject matter of the Patent Application;

"Patent Application" means the US patent application specified in the schedule; and

"Patent" means the patent which may be granted as result of filing the Patent Application

2. Assignment

In consideration for \$US2.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee all of the Assignors' rights, title and interests to and in the Invention, the Patent and the Patent Application.

Th

PATENT REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0152 The Assignors shall do all things necessary (including, but not limited to executing all documents, forms and authorisations and deposing to or swearing any declaration or oath) as may be required to:

- (a) vest all of the Assignors' rights, title and interests to and in the Invention, the Patent Application and the Patent in the Assignee; and
- (b) assist in procuring that the grant of the Patent shall be in the name of and vest solely in the Assignee.

Executed as an Agreement	
SIGNED by PARAMJIT KOHLI in the	
presence of:)
	Witness
Poh-JAZ SUNG # 610-602 Hankuk APT. SiNKOG Dong Uisung bu-si Kyunggi	Print name of Witness
Uijung bu-si Kyanggi	Print address of Witness
SIGNED by JUNG-KI KIM in the presence of:) h M.
1	
T = 0 = Could	Witness
Poh - JAE SUNEY	Print name
Poh - JAE SUNG # 6/0-602 Hankuk APT. Finkag Ma Wijung bu-si Kyunggi	f Print address of Witness

the Corporations Act 2001 by being signed by t	
OR	Sole Director and Sole Company Secretary

PATENT REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0154

Scheaule

Patent Title	Patent Application Number
CASE FOR FOLDING-TYPE MOBILE PHONE	10/064,599

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

11h

PATENT REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0155